FAX 703-306- Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04)	-	
OME No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME United States Patent and Trademark C	
	FORM COVER SHEET	
	NTS ONLY	
1. Name of conveying pertuition View	: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date		
THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, IN	Name: MAGRUDER DRY COLOR, LLC	
	NC. Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) December 27, 2004		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 1029 Newark Avenue	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Mørger	City: Elizabeth	
Security Agreement Change of Nam		
Government Interest Assignment	State: New Jersey	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:USAZip:_07208	
X Other DISCHARGE OF SECURITY		
4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N his document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09314797 (now Reg.6,358,304)	6,136,087	
Additional number	s attached? Yes XNo	
 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents	
Name: <u>Sharon Blinkoff, Esq.</u>	involved: 2	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80.00	
Internal Address: <u>Buchanan Ingersoll</u> , P.C.	- Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
treet Address: <u>One Chase Manhattan Plaza</u>		
ity: <u>New York</u>	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	8. Payment Information	
rate: <u>New York</u> Zip: <u>10005</u> hone Number: 212 440-4400	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
ax Number: 212 440-4401	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1448	
mail Address: blinkoffsa@bipc.com	Authorized User Name _ Sharon Blinkoff	
Signature:		
Signature	2/17/05	
Sharon Blinkoff	Date	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	

.

PATENT REEL: 015722 FRAME: 0985

700155144

DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Discharge of the Security Interest in Patents is given this 27 ch day of December, 2004 by THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC., with offices located at 1211 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10036 (the "Lender") to Magruder Dry Color, LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company with an address of 1029 Newark Avenue, Elizabeth, New Jersey 07208 (the "Grantor")

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor has, by a Patent Security Agreement and Mortgage dated March 13, 2002, granted to Lender a Security Interest in certain patents identified in Appendix A; and

WHEREAS, the obligations secured by the Security Interest have been paid in full or otherwise satisfied.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby declares that the Security Interest is hereby DISCHARGED, RELEASED AND TERMINATED and the recording officer in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, is hereby authorized to cancel the Patent Security Agreement and Mortgage of record.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this instrument to be executed by its proper corporation officers on the date first written above.

LENDER

THE CIT GROUP/BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

By: Und Belenstras

PATENT REEL: 015722 FRAME: 0986

LENDER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Dew York) COUNTY OF New York) :ss.

I certify that on the 27^{H} day of December, 2004, $\underline{V_{10}}$ Be \underline{CaSro} personally came before me and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that:

- this person signed and delivered this document as a Vice President The OFF Broup / Businers Credit, Tree, the lender named in this document; and А. ____ of
- this document was signed and delivered by the lender as its voluntary act duly authorized В. by a proper resolution of its Board of Directors.

<u> 1996 - Le Constantino de la constancia de</u> ANNETTE LUYANDO Notary Public - State of New York NO. 011U6009028 Qualified in Queens County My Commission Expires Jun 22, 20 0C

\\nj-#5v0!\20160v02\\$4271.010100

PATENT REEL: 015722 FRAME: 0987

APPENDIX A

Application or Patent Number	Registration Date	Reel/Frame
6136087	November 4, 1998	012676/0361
09,314,797	May 18, 1999	012676/0361